March 10, 2024

WWW.ROCKYALLIANCE.CA

(403) 845-2610
OFFICE@ROCKYALLIANCE.CA
FACEBOOK.COM/ROCKYALLIANCE




Youth: Senior Youth — Tuesdays 7:00-8:30pm
Junior Youth — Wednesdays 7:00-8:30pm

Baptism: We will be having baptisms during the services this
Easter on March 31st. Please fill out a Connect Card from the seat in
front of you and turn it in at the Welcome Centre.

Men’s Study: Don Baker will be running an 8-week Men’s Study
starting on March 12th, Talk to Don for more information.

Rocky Christian School - Rescue in the Night: Please
join our students on Thursday, March 14 at 7:00pm at the Lou
Soppit Community Centre as they perform this year's Spring
Musical, Rescue in the Night, the story of Daniel in the Lions'
Den. Itis shaping up to be a performance you won't want to miss!
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Pastor Kelly Carnahan
Pastor Carson Maier

Rocky Alliance This Week

Sunday Services

Last Adult Sunday School
Dinner & Dessert Auction

Sr. Youth

Ladies Bible Study

Jr. Youth

Ladies Bible Study @ Good Sam
RCS Musical

Men’s Prayer

Sunday Services

Church Contacts

Director of Children’s

Ministry — Zaina Giffen
Church Office

www.rockyalliance.ca 403-845-2610

Elders Board

Kelly Carnahan: 403-845-2610 Ryan Glover:
Carson Maier: 403-845-2610 Steven Hart:
Don Baker: 403-845-5149

9:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
5:30 pm

7:00 pm
9:30 am
7:00 pm
10:00 am
7:00 pm
6:30 am

9:00 am
11:00 am

kcarnahan@rockyalliance.ca
carson@rockyalliance.ca

faithfinders@rockyalliance.ca
office@rockyalliance.ca

780-598-0891
403-844-5338
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Do You Want to Know?

John 7:40-52
Sermon Notes:

Next week: John 7:53-8:11

Listen to sermons online at www.rockyalliance.ca/teaching




