# Rocky Alliance Church

# The GS SPE Jof

But these are written so that you may believe that Jesus is the Christ, the Son of God, and that by believing you may have life in his name.

March 10, 2024

WWW.ROCKYALLIANCE.CA

(403) 845-2610

OFFICE@ROCKYALLIANCE.CA

FACEBOOK.COM/ROCKYALLIANCE

John 20:31



**Youth:** Senior Youth – Tuesdays 7:00-8:30pm Junior Youth – Wednesdays 7:00-8:30pm

**Baptism:** We will be having baptisms during the services this Easter on March 31<sup>st</sup>. Please fill out a Connect Card from the seat in front of you and turn it in at the Welcome Centre.

**Men's Study:** Don Baker will be running an 8-week Men's Study starting on March 12<sup>th</sup>. Talk to Don for more information.

**Rocky Christian School - Rescue in the Night:** Please join our students on **Thursday, March 14** at 7:00pm at the Lou Soppit Community Centre as they perform this year's Spring Musical, *Rescue in the Night*, the story of Daniel in the Lions' Den. It is shaping up to be a performance you won't want to miss!



# **Rocky Alliance This Week**

<b>Today</b>	Sunday Services	9:00 am
		11:00 am
	Last Adult Sunday School	11:00 am
	Dinner & Dessert Auction	5:30 pm
Mon		
<b>Tues</b>	Sr. Youth	7:00 pm
Wed	Ladies Bible Study	9:30 am
	Jr. Youth	7:00 pm
Thu	Ladies Bible Study @ Good Sam	10:00 am
	RCS Musical	7:00 pm
Fri	Men's Prayer	6:30 am
Sat		
Sun	Sunday Services	9:00 am



## **Church Contacts**

**Pastor Kelly Carnahan Pastor Carson Maier** Director of Children's Ministry – Zaina Giffen **Church Office** 

www.rockyalliance.ca

kcarnahan@rockyalliance.ca carson@rockyalliance.ca

faithfinders@rockyalliance.ca office@rockyalliance.ca 403-845-2610

### **Elders Board**

Kelly Carnahan: 403-845-2610 Ryan Glover: 780-598-0891 Carson Maier: Steven Hart: 403-845-2610 403-844-5338

403-845-5149 Don Baker:





Do You Want to Know?

John 7:40-52

Sermon Notes:

Next week: John 7:53-8:11

Listen to sermons online at www.rockyalliance.ca/teaching